

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-

13

OFFERED BY MR. AUSTIN SCOTT OF GEORGIA

At the end of subtitle A of title X, insert the following:

1 **SEC. 10___. REVISION OF LIMITATION ON FUNDING FOR**
2 **COMBATANT COMMANDS THROUGH COMBAT-**
3 **ANT COMMANDER INITIATIVE FUND.**

4 Section 166a(e)(1) of title 10, United States Code,
5 is amended—

6 (1) in subparagraph (A)—

7 (A) by striking “\$20,000,000” and insert-
8 ing “\$25,000,000”; and

9 (B) by striking “\$250,000” and inserting
10 “\$300,000”;

11 (2) in subparagraph (B), by striking
12 “\$10,000,000” and inserting “\$15,000,000”; and

13 (3) in subparagraph (C), by striking
14 “\$5,000,000” and inserting “\$10,000,000”.

